Oriental Aromatics

21.11.2018

To BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip ID: OAL

Scrip Code: 500078

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Continuation to our letter dated 16.11.2018, intimating about the dispatch of letters to the Shareholders, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement dated 17.11.2018, in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express, Mumbai in English

2. Loksatta, Mumbai in Marathi

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you

For Orign tal Aromatics Limited

ausielt

Kiránpreet Gill Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Oriental Aromatics Ltd

(Formerly Camphor and Allied Products Limited)

Registered Office 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India. T +91-22-66556000 / 43214000 F +91-22-66556099 E oa@orientalaromatics.com CIN L17299MH1972PLC285731 www.orientalaromatics.com

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2018

)-cr share buyback

be prade from shareholders of the company on a proportionate basis under the tender offer route using the stock exchange mechanism in accordance with the Sebi guidelines, it added. **—PTI**

nited ustrialArea Inging.com ted for the Qualiter and Str. Months				
Rs in lakhs except for per share data)				
he six hs ended /2018	For the six months ended 30/09/2017	Year ended 31/08/2018		
Party of the local division of the local div	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
3,381	3,152	6,641		
1,132	414	1,296		
770	210	561		
792	267	590		
	110 11	2322		
11140	11,140	11140		
8,419		7,627		
	T. A. BERT			
0.69	0.19	0.50		
0.69	0.19	0.50		
100	The Part of the	Carles Sta		

have been reviewed and recommended aling held on November 15, 2018. The months ended September 30, 2018. the Stock Exchanges under Regulation he full format of the Quarterly Financial ribseindia.com and on the Company's

the Board of Directors hara Rao Boddoju rector and Chief Executive Officer



Chief Compliance Officer

ORIENTAL AROMATICS LIMITED (Formerly Camphor and Allied Products Limited)

CIN: L17299MH1972PLC285731 Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Tel. 91-22-43214000 F 91-22-43214099

E: cs@orientalaromatics.com website: www.camphor-allied.com

NOTICE

The Notice is published pursuant to BSE Circular No-LIST/COMP/15/2018-19 dated 5th July 2018, intimating the shareholders who are holding shares of the Company in physical mode, about the recent amendment to Regulation 40 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 with respect to mandatory dematerialization for transfer of securities. The concerned shareholders are therefore requested to dematerialize their shares before 5th December, 2018, failing which they will not be able to transfer their shares in physical mode. The 2nd Reminder Letter has been dispatched to the shareholders by Courier at their latest available address in the Company records on 16.11 2018.

For any further information/clarification, shareholders are requested to write to or contact our RTA, Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., Unit:.Oriental Aromatics Limited, Unit No.-1, Luthra ind. Premises, Safed Pool, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400072. Tel No. 02228515606-5644, Fax: 022-28512882, Emailsharexindia@vsnl.com. For Oriental Aromatics Limited

Date: 16/11/2018 Place: Mumbai Sd/-Dharmii A. Bodani

Chairman & Managing Director



Investment Manager: BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC) Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972

Registered Office: BNP Paribas House, 1 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051. Website: www.bnpparibasmf.in • Toll Free: 1800 102 2595

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 42/2018

A Declaration of dividend under the designated Scheme of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund (the Fund): Notice is hereby given that the Trustees of the Fund have approved declaration of dividend under the various Dividend options of the following Scheme at the stated rate per unit subject to available distributable surplus and fixed Thursday, November 22, 2018 as the record date:

Name of the Scheme	Name of the Plan/Option	NAV per unit as on November 15, 2018 (Face value per unit of ₹ 10/-)	Dividendper unit(₹)*
BNP Paribas Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Adhoc Dividend Option	10.522	0.06
	Direct Plan - Adhoc Dividend Option	10.471	0.06
	Regular Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	10.093	0.06
	Direct Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	10.122	0.06

* Net dividend will be paid to the unit holders under respective categories after deducting applicable tax on income distribution.

For the units held in physical form, dividend will be paid to all unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar at the close of business hours on the record date and for units held in demat form, the names appearing in the beneficial owners master with the Depository as on the record date shall be Considered.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the scheme(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

B. Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document(s) (SiD)/Key information Memorandum(s) (KIM) of Schemes of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund:

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of the Repurchase Transactions (Repo) (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2018 issued by the Reserve Bank of india (RBi) vide notification reference no. RBI/2018-19/24-FMRD.DIRD.01/ 14.03.038/2018-19 dated July 24, 2018 and subsequent letters issued by Clearing Corporation of India Limited (CCIL), CCIL has started acting as a Tri-party Repo Agent and has introduced clearing and settlement services for Tri-party Repo trades in Government Securities under its Securities Segment. Accordingly, CCIL has notified Introduction of Tri-party Repos and discontinuation of CBLO weif. November 05, 2018. "Tri-party Repo" means a repo contract where a third entity (apart from the borrower and lender), called a Tri-Party Agent, acts as an intermediary between the two parties to the repo to facilitate services like collateral selection, payment and settlement, custody and management during the life of the transaction.

In light of the same, investors of the schemes of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund may please note that since Tri-party repo has replaced CBLO, all references in SID/KIM for 'CBLO' shall be replaced with 'Tri-party repo on

